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*9?P: D4EE@BFD9FP <EE?98B64A<S >G?PFGDAOI BEB59AABEF9= < 
6B;@B:ABEF9= ED98EF6 6<;G4?<;4J<<, D4EE@BFD9FP CD<AJ<CO 6B;89=EF6<S 
ED98EF6 >B@@GA<>4J<< A4 EBB5M9A<S, CDB4A4?<;<DB64FP >BAJ9CF «7?B54?PAB= 
89D96A<», EHBD@<DB64FP 6O6B8O CB D4EE@BFD9AAB@G @4F9D<4?G, EHBD@<DB64FP 
EB5EF69AAGR FBK>G ;D9A<S 6 IB89 D4E>DOF<S < 4A4?<;<DB64A<S F9@O 8B>?484. 

#?4A: 
1. �EE?98B64A<S >G?PFGDAOI BEB59AABEF9= < 6B;@B:ABEF9= ED98EF6 

>B@@GA<>4J<<. 
2. �. �9APS@<A. �. �4>?RQA: 6B;89=EF6<9 ED98EF6 >B@@GA<>4J<< A4 

EBB5M9A<S. 
3.  96B?RJ<BAABEFP @98<4. !C9J<H<>4 «Q?9>FD<K9E><I» ED98EF6 

>B@@GA<>4J<<. 
4. %4D4>F9D @98<4 6 GE?B6<SI CBEF<A8GEFD<4?PAB7B/<AHBD@4J<BAAB7B 

B5M9EF64. 
#D4>F<K9E>B9 ;4ASF<9 № 3 

&9@4: «%BJ<4?PABEFP < @98<4: E9F96B9 B5M9EF6B; 7D4A<JO CD<64FAB= 
EH9DO» 

*9?P: D4E>DOFP CBASF<9 «EBJ<4?PABEFP < @98<4», D4EE@BFD9FP E9F96O9 
CD<AJ<CO EBJ<4?PAB= BD74A<;4J<<, CDB4A4?<;<DB64FP CBASF<S: 
7BD<;BAF4?PAO9 E6S;<, <;@9A9A<9 <9D4DI<=, EB;84A<9 E6B<I EBB5M9EF6, 
EHBD@<DB64FP 6O6B8O CB D4EE@BFD9AAB@G @4F9D<4?G, EHBD@<DB64FP 
EB5EF69AAGR FBK>G ;D9A<S 6 IB89 D4E>DOF<S < 4A4?<;<DB64A<S F9@O 8B>?484. 

#?4A: 
1. !9F96B= CD<AJ<C EBJ<4?PAB= BD74A<;4J<<. 
2. �DB5?9@4F<>4 ?B>4?PAOI E4@BBD74A<;GRM<IES EFDG>FGD. 
3. !BB5M9EF64 6 �AF9DA9F9. 
4. �BD<;BAF4?PAO9 E6S;<, <;@9A9A<9 <9D4DI<=, EB;84A<9 E6B<I EBB5M9EF6. 
5. '4EFAB9 CDBEFD4AEF6B 6 �AF9DA9F9: ?<KAO9 EFD4A<JO, HBDG@O, �<6B= 

:GDA4?. 
6. �DB5?9@4F<>4 E6B5B8O < >BAFDB?S 6 @98<4>G?PFGD9. 

#D4>F<K9E>B9 ;4ASF<9 № 4 
&9@4: «$94?PABEFP» 6 EB6D9@9AAB= @98<4>G?PFGD9 

*9?P: D4E>DOFP CBASF<9 «D94?PAB9» 6 @98<4 >G?PFGD9, D4EE@BFD9FP 
CD<AJ<CO D4EL<D9A<S F9IA<K9E><I 6B;@B:ABEF9= CD98EF46?9A<S EB5OF<S, 

CDB4A4?<;<DB64FP CBASF<9 7<C9DD94?PABEFP, EHBD@<DB64FP 6O6B8O CB 
D4EE@BFD9AAB@G @4F9D<4?G, EHBD@<DB64FP EB5EF69AAGR FBK>G ;D9A<S 6 IB89 
D4E>DOF<S < 4A4?<;<DB64A<S F9@O 8B>?484. 

#?4A: 
1. �DB5?9@4F<;4J<S «D94?PAB7B» 6 @98<4>G?PFGD9. 
2.  94?PABEFP < J<HDB6B9 <;B5D4:9A<9. 
3.  4EL<D9A<9 F9IA<K9E><I 6B;@B:ABEF9= CD98EF46?9A<S EB5OF<S 

«J9A;GD4 E69DID9CD9;9AF4J<<». 

4. �. �B8D<=SD: @98<4 6 >G?PFGD9 CBEF@B89DA4. !<@G?S>DO. 
5. !B;84A<9 7<C9DD94?PABEF<. 



6. �AB:9EF69AABEFP 69DE<= D94?PABEF< < 8<69DE<H<>4J<S <I 
CBFD95?9A<S. 

7. �:.�4FF<@B. �98<46<DGEO. - �5EG:89A<9 <EE?98B64F9?PE><I F9>EFB6. 
#D4>F<K9E>B9 ;4ASF<9 № 5 

&9@4: «(9AB@9A @98<4>G?PFGDO, @98<4 6 B5M9EF69» 

*9?P: D4E>DOFP CBASF<9 «H9AB@9A @98<4>G?PFGDO», D4EE@BFD9FP 
<EFBD<KABEFP @98<4. �>?RK9AABEFP 6 >G?PFGDAO9 >BAF9>EFO, CDB4A4?<;<DB64FP 
6?<SA<9 @98<4 A4 >G?PFGDAO9 F9>EFO < CD4>F<><, EHBD@<DB64FP 6O6B8O CB 
D4EE@BFD9AAB@G @4F9D<4?G, EHBD@<DB64FP EB5EF69AAGR FBK>G ;D9A<S 6 IB89 
D4E>DOF<S < 4A4?<;<DB64A<S F9@O 8B>?484. 

#?4A: 
1. �98<4>G?PFGD4: BCD989?9A<9 CBASF<S. 
2. �EFBD<KABEFP @98<4. �>?RK9AABEFP 6 >G?PFGDAO9 >BAF9>EFO. 
3. �;@9ASRM<=ES EF4FGE @98<4 6 GE?B6<SI <AHBD@4J<BAAB7B B5M9EF64. 
4. �?<SA<9 @98<4 A4 >G?PFGDAO9 F9>EFO < CD4>F<><. 

#D4>F<K9E>B9 ;4ASF<9 № 6 
&9@4: «�<;G4?PAO= CB6BDBF < EF4AB6?9A<9 AB6B7B B5D4;4 

EBJ<B>G?PFGDAB= D94?PABEF<. $B?P 6<;G4?PAB7B B5D4;4 6 EB6D9@9AAB= 
EBJ<B>G?PFGDAB= 8<A4@<>9» 

*9?P: D4E>DOFP CBASF<9 «>G?PFGDO» >4> E<EF9@O J9AABEF9= 6 D4@>4I 
EBJ<B>G?PFGDAB= 89SF9?PABEF< K9?B69>4; D4E>DOFP EB89D:4A<9 < ;A4K9A<9 
6<;G4?PAB7B CB6BDBF4 6 EB6D9@9AAB= >G?PFGD9; CB>4;4FP 8<A4@<>G Q6B?RJ<< 
6<;G4?PAOI B5D4;B6 6 <EFBD<>B->G?PFGDAB@ >BAF9>EF9; <EE?98B64FP 
BEB59AABEF< HBD@<DB64A<S 6<;G4?PAB7B B5D4;4 6 GE?B6<SI EB6D9@9AAB= 
EBJ<B>G?PFGDAB= 8<A4@<><; <;GK<FP DB?P 6<;G4?PAB7B B5D4;4 6 D94?<;4J<< 
<AF97D4F<6AB7B CBF9AJ<4?4 >G?PFGDO; D4E>DOFP >D94F<6AO= CBF9AJ<4? 
6<DFG4?PAB= D94?PABEF< 6 EB6D9@9AAB@ EBJ<B>G?PFGDAB@ CDBEFD4AEF69. 

#?4A: 
1. �<;G4?PAO= CB6BDBF 6 >G?PFGD9: B5D4;O < >B@@GA<>4J<S. 
2. �<;G4?PAO= B5D4; 6 <EFBD<K9E>B= Q6B?RJ<< (BF «;9D>4?4 >G?PFGDO» > 

>G?PFGDAB@G >BAEFDG<DB64A<R). 
3. !C9J<H<>4 6<;G4?PAB7B B5D4;4 EB6D9@9AAB= EBJ<B>G?PFGDAB= 

D94?PABEF<. 
4. �<;G4?PAO= B5D4; >4> <AF97D4F<6AO= >B@CBA9AF EBJ<B>G?PFGDAB= 

D94?PABEF<. 
5. �<;G4?PAO9 B5D4;O EB6D9@9AAB= >G?PFGDO < 99 >D94F<6AO= CBF9AJ<4?. 
6. �<;G4?PAO9 B5D4;O < BCF<@<;4J<S :<;A9AAB= ED98O EB6D9@9AAB7B 

B5M9EF64. 
#D4>F<K9E>B9 ;4ASF<9 № 7 

&9@4: «�D4H<K9E><= 8<;4=A < 6<;G4?<;4J<S EB6D9@9AAB= >G?PFGDO» 

*9?P: D4E>DOFP CBASF<S «6<;G4?PA4S >G?PFGD4», «6<;G4?PAO= 8<;4=A», 
«6<;G4?PAO9 >D94F<6O»; <;GK<FP H9AB@9A 7D4H<K9E>B7B 8<;4=A4 >4> ED98EF64 
6<;G4?<;4J<< < >B@@GA<>4J<< 6 EB6D9@9AAB= >G?PFGD9. 

#?4A: 
1. �<;G4?PA4S >G?PFGD4. 



2. "9IA<>4, F9IAB?B7<<. 
3. !H9D4 CBFD95?9A<S. 
4. �4EEB6O9 >B@@GA<>4J<<. 
5. �<A4@<>4 7BDB8E>B= >G?PFGDO. 
6.  9>?4@4 >4> B5?4EFP 7D4H<K9E>B7B 8<;4=A4. �EF9EF69AA4S < CDB9>FA4S 

GE?B6ABEFP D9>?4@AB7B B5D4;4. 
7. КD4EBF4 ;4@OE?4, <89<. КD4EBF4 HBD@O.  
8. !BJ<B>G?PFGDAO9 HGA>J<< 7D4H<K9E>B7B 8<;4=A4. -EF9F<K9E>4S 

HGA>J<S. �BEC<F4F9?PA4S HGA>J<S. 
9. �5B74M9A<9 >G?PFGDO, EB;84A<9 AB6OI J9AABEF9=. 

#D4>F<K9E>B9 ;4ASF<9 № 8 
&9@4: «1EF9F<K9E>4S < IG8B:9EF69AA4S >G?PFGD4, <I EGMABEFP < 

EFDG>FGD4» 
*9?P: D4E>DOFP CBASF<S «QEF9F<K9E>4S >G?PFGD4», «QEF9F<K9E>4S 

89SF9?PABEFP», «QEF9F<K9E>B9 EB;A4A<9», «QEF9F<K9E><9 ECBEB5ABEF<», 
«QEF9F<K9E><9 BFABL9A<S»; <;GK<FP H9AB@9A IG8B:9EF69AAB= >G?PFGDO < 
D4E>DOFP 99 BEB59AABEF<. 

#?4A: 
1. �BASF<9 «QEF9F<K9E>B= >G?PFGDO», EGMABEFP < EFDG>FGD4. !FDG>FGD4 

QEF9F<K9E>B= >G?PFGDO >4> EBJ<4?PAB-<EFBD<K9E>B7B S6?9A<S. 
2. -EF9F<K9E>4S 89SF9?PABEFP. �<8O 89SF9?PABEF< 

3. -EF9F<K9E>B9 EB;A4A<9. !FDG>FGD4 QEF9F<K9E>B7B EB;A4A<S, 99 GDB6A<. 
-EF9F<K9E>B9 6BECD<SF<9. �EAB6AO9 QF4CO QEF9F<K9E>B7B 6BECD<SF<S. 
-EF9F<K9E><9 6C9K4F?9A<S. -EF9F<K9E><9 CBFD95ABEF<. -EF9F<K9E><9 
ECBEB5ABEF<. -EF9F<K9E><= 6>GE. -EF9F<K9E><= <894?. -EF9F<K9E><9 
>BAJ9CJ<<. -EF9F<K9E><9 6;7?S8O. -EF9F<K9E><9 F9BD<<. -EF9F<K9E><9 
BFABL9A<S. 

4. -EF9F<K9E>B9 6BEC<F4A<9. !GMABEFP QEF9F<K9E>B7B 6BEC<F4A<S. 
-EF9F<K9E>B9 B5D4;B64A<9. 

5. �BASF<9 «IG8B:9EF69AAB= >G?PFGDO». %G8B:9EF69AA4S >G?PFGD4 >4> 
EBEF46?SRM4S QEF9F<K9E>B= >G?PFGDO. !FDG>FGD4 IG8B:9EF69AAB= >G?PFGDO.  

#D4>F<K9E>B9 ;4ASF<9 № 9 
&9@4: «1EF9F<>4 >4> A4G>4 < 99 >4F97BD<<» 

*9?P: D4E>DOFP CBASF<S «QEF9F<>4» < «QEF9F<K9E>B9»; D4EE@BFD9FP 
BEAB6AO9 6BCDBEO QEF9F<><; <;GK<FP BEAB6AO9 >4F97BD<< QEF9F<><; ;4>D9C<FP 
CBASF<S «IG8B:9EF69AAO= B5D4;», «IG8B:9EF69AAO= E<@6B?», «EF<?P», «HBD@4 
< EB89D:4A<9»; <EE?98B64FP ;4>BAB@9DABEF< QEF9F<><. 

#?4A: 
1. -EF9F<>4 >4> A4G>4. �D98@9F < ;484K< QEF9F<><. �EAB6AO9 6BCDBEO 

QEF9F<><. 
2. -EF9F<>4 >4> E<EF9@4 >4F97BD<=, CD<AJ<CB6 < ;4>BAB@9DABEF9=. 

К4F97BD<< QEF9F<><. 
3. $BD@O QEF9F<><. �D9>D4EAB9 < 59;B5D4;AB9. "D47<K9E>B9 < 

>B@<K9E>B9. �9DB<K9E>B9. �B;6OL9AAB9 < A<;@9AAB9. 
4. �D<AJ<CO QEF9F<>< < CD<AJ<CO <E>GEEF64. �<@9E<E. %G8B:9EF69AAO= 



B5D4; < 97B EC9J<H<>4. %G8B:9EF69AAO= E<@6B?. К4ABA. !F<?P. $BD@4–
EB89D:4A<9. �4>BAB@9DABEF< QEF9F<><. 

#D4>F<K9E>B9 ;4ASF<9 № 10 
&9@4: «#E<IB?B7<K9E><9 4EC9>FO 6<;G4?PAB= >G?PFGDO» 

*9?P: D4E>DOFP CE<IB?B7<K9E><9 4EC9>FO 6<;G4?PAB= >G?PFGDO; 
D4EE@BFD9FP F9BD9F<K9E><9 >BAJ9CJ<< CE<IB?B7<K9E><I <EE?98B64A<= 6 
>BAF9>EF9 6<;G4?PAB= >G?PFGDO. 

#?4A: 
1. �E<IB4A4?<; 6 >BAF9>EF9 6<;G4?PAB= >G?PFGDO. 
2. "9BD<S 4DI9F<CB6 К.-�. .A74 < HBD@<DB64A<9 6<;G4?PAB7B B5D4;4 

3. -6B?RJ<S 4DI9F<CB6 -. �B=@4A4 < H9AB@9AO EB6D9@9AAB= 6<;G4?PAB= 
>G?PFGDO. 

4. !G5N9>F<6AB-CE<IB?B7<K9E>4S <AF9DCD9F4J<S 6<;G4?PAB7B B5D4;4. 
#D4>F<K9E>B9 ;4ASF<9 № 11 

&9@4: «(9AB@9A «Q>D4AAB= >G?PFGDO». %B6D9@9AAO9 F9IAB?B7<< 
6<;G4?PABEF<» 

*9?P: D4EE@BFD9FP H9AB@9A «Q>D4AAB= >G?PFGDO»; D4E>DOFP EB89D:4A<9 
>4F97BD<= Q>D4AAB= >G?PFGDO: Q>D4A, Q>D4AABEFP, Q>D4AA4S >G?PFGD4; 
CDB4A4?<;<DB64FP CBASF<S «Q>D4AA4S >G?PFGD4» < «@G?PF<@98<=A4S >G?PFGD4», 
6OS6<FP <I BF?<K<F9?PAO9 BEB59AABEF<. 

#?4A: 
1. !B89D:4A<9 >4F97BD<= Q>D4AAB= >G?PFGDO: Q>D4A, Q>D4AABEFP, Q>D4AA4S 

>G?PFGD4. 
2. ->D4AA4S >G?PFGD4 < Q?9>FDBAAO9 !��. 
3. �A4?<; Q>D4AAB= >G?PFGDO (К. 4;?B7B6). 
4. !BBFABL9A<9 CBASF<= Q>D4AA4S >G?PFGD4 < @G?PF<@98<=A4S >G?PFGD4. 

#D4>F<K9E>B9 ;4ASF<9 № 12 
&9@4: «�<;G4?PAB9 6B;89=EF6<9 D9>?4@O» 

*9?P: D4E>DOFP CBASF<9 D9>?4@O >4> 6<84 <E>GEEF64; D4EE@BFD9FP 6<8O 
6<;G4?PAB= D9>?4@O; BCD989?<FP ;484K< D9>?4@AB= >B@@GA<>4J<<, 9ё @9FB8O < 
CD<ё@O 6B;89=EF6<S A4 EB;A4A<9 K9?B69>4; CDBE?98<FP <EFBD<R 6B;A<>AB69A<S 
C9K4FAB= D9>?4@O; 6OS6<FP DB?P D9>?4@O 6 :<;A< K9?B69>4 < EBJ<G@4. 

#?4A: 
1. �BASF<9 D9>?4@O >4> 6<84 <E>GEEF64. �<8O 6<;G4?PAB= D9>?4@O. 
2. �BASF<9 J9?96B= 4G8<FBD<< < ;484K D9>?4@AB= >B@@GA<>4J<<. 

КB@@GA<>4F<6AO= 4EC9>F D9>?4@O, @9FB8O < CD<ё@O 6B;89=EF6<S, B5D4;O-

64@C<DO. 
3. �EFBD<S 6B;A<>AB69A<S C9K4FAB= D9>?4@O, :4ADB6B-EF<?<EF<K9E>B9 

D4;ABB5D4;<9 D9>?4@AB= CDB8G>J<<. -6B?RJ<S C9K4FAOI F9IAB?B7<=. 
4. �?4>4FAB9 <E>GEEF6B. �<;4=A GC4>B6><. �<;4=A @4>9FB6, D9>?4@A4S 

CB?<7D4H<S. �9K4FA4S D9>?4@4, 6<8O 6<;G4?PAB= D9>?4@O 6 C9K4FAOI !��. 
�4DG:A4S D9>?4@4. Indoor-D9>?4@4. "D4A;<FA4S D9>?4@4. 

5. %G8B:9EF69AAB->D94F<46AO9 CD<ё@O 6 D9>?4@9, CBASF<9 < BEB59AABEF< 
EB;84A<S ambient-@98<4. 

6. �BASF<9 < BEB59AABEF< 6<89BD9>?4@O. �<8O 6<89BD9>?4@O. -6B?RJ<S 



F9?96<;<BAAB= D9>?4@O.  9>?4@AO9 6B;@B:ABEF< EB6D9@9AAOI 6<89BE9D6<EB6. 
7. �<8O <AF9DA9F-D9>?4@O, <AF9D4>F<6A4S D9>?4@4.  9>?4@4 >4> 6<8 

<E>GEEF64, H9EF<64?PA4S D9>?4@4, @9:8GA4DB8AO9 >BA>GDEO D9>?4@O. 
 

2.3. "J9ABKAO9 ED98EF64 8?S CDB@9:GFBKAB= 4FF9EF4J<< 
(Q>;4@9A/ C<EP@9AAO=) 

->;4@9A CB 8<EJ<C?<A9 CDBIB8<F 6 C<EP@9AAB= HBD@9. �?S CB87BFB6>< > 
Q>;4@9AG EBEF46?9A C9D9K9AP 6BCDBEB6, A4 BEAB64A<< >BFBDOI EBEF46?SRFES 
Q>;4@9A4J<BAAO9 5<?9FO. 

1. �;@9A9A<9 EH9DO, BCD989?SRM9= 6<;G4?PAO= B5D4; >G?PFGDO.  
2. �?<SA<9 @4EEB6B7B CDB<;6B8EF64 A4 CBS6?9A<9 6<;G4?PAB= 

>G?PFGDO.  
3. $BD@<DB64A<S S;O>4 >B@@GA<>4J<<.  
4. �4?PF9D �9APS@<A B FD4AEHBD@4J<< IG8B:9EF69AAB7B B5D4;4. 
5. К4A4?O >B@@GA<>4J<<, HBD@<DG9@O9 @98<4.  
6. �AB7BB5D4;<R 6<;G4?PAOI CD4>F<> 

7. �<;G4?PAO= B5D4;. 
8. !BJ<4?PAO9 CD98EF46?9A<S. �@<8:. 
9. !9@<BF<K9E><9 @9FB8O <EE?98B64A<S 6<;G4?PAOI B5D4;B6 

10. �<;G4?PAO9 B5D4;O >4> 8<E>GDE<6A4S CD4>F<>4. 
11. �BEF@B89DAO9 >BBD8<A4FO 6<;G4?PAB7B B5D4;4. 
12. �9FB8O <EE?98B64A<S D9CD9;9AF4J<= 6<;G4?PAB7B BCOF4 6 EB;A4A<< 

4G8<FBD<<. 
13. �<;G4?PAB9 6BECD<SF<9: H9AB@9A, EB89D:4A<9, BEAB6AO9 

I4D4>F9D<EF<><. 
14. �B8IB8O > <EE?98B64A<R EG5N9>F<6AOI <AF9DCD9F4J<= 

6<;G4?PAB7B BCOF4. 
15. �<;G4?PAO9 B5D4;O 6 EBJ<4?PAB= < @4D>9F<A7B6B= >B@@GA<>4J<<: 

BCOF CD<>?48AOI <EE?98B64A<=. 
16. "D48<J<< 4A4?<;4 6<;G4?PAB7B. 
17. �BA<@4A<9 DB?< 6<;G4?PAOI B5D4;B6 6 EH9D9 6<;G4?PAO9 ED98EF64 

@4EEB6B= >B@@GA<>4J<<. 
18. !BJ<B>G?PFGDAO= >BAF9>EF HGA>J<BA<DB64A<S 6<;G4?PAOI 

B5D4;B6.  
19. �BASF<S B5D4;4, EBJ<4?PAB7B CD98EF46?9A<S, <@<8:4. �<;G4?PAO9 < 

>G?PFGDAO9 <EE?98B64A<S. 
20. �EAB6AO9 F9BD9F<K9E><9 CBEFDB9A<S 6 CBA<@4A<< 6<;G4?PAOI 

B5D4;B6. 
21. !9@<BF<K9E>4S FD48<J<S 4A4?<;4 

22. �<;G4?PAO9 CD4>F<><, B5GE?B6?9AAO9 DOABKAO@< F9A89AJ<S@<.  
23. КG?PFGDAO9 H9AB@9AO, E6S;4AAO9 E CBASF<9 «6<;G4?PAB9» 

24. �EFBD<S EB6D9@9AAOI F9IA<K9E><I 6<;G4?PAOI CD4>F<>. �EFBD<S 

><AB 

25. �E<IB?B7<K9E>4S, IG8B:9EF69AA4S, Q>ECD9EE<BA<EFE>4S 
A4CD46?9AABEFP 6 ><AB.  



26. �EFBD<S HBFB. 
27. �B>G@9AF4?PA4S < IG8B:9EF69AA4S HBFB7D4H<S, <I QEF9F<K9E>4S 

;A4K<@BEFP. 
28. �EFBD<S F9?96<89A<S. 
29.  B?P ><A9@4FB7D4H4 6 CBS6?9A<< @4EEB6B7B "�. 
30. �98GM<9 CD<AJ<CO BF9K9EF69AAB7B F9?96<89A<S. 
31. !BEF46?SRM<9 @G?PF<@98<4 

32. К<59D>G?PFGD4 >4> 6<8 EB6D9@9AAB= @4EEB6B= >G?PFGDO. 
33. �EE?98B64A<S >G?PFGDAOI BEB59AABEF9= < 6B;@B:ABEF9= ED98EF6 

>B@@GA<>4J<<. 
34. �. �9APS@<A. �. �4>?RQA: 6B;89=EF6<9 ED98EF6 >B@@GA<>4J<< A4 

EBB5M9A<S. 
35.  96B?RJ<BAABEFP @98<4. !C9J<H<>4 «Q?9>FD<K9E><I» ED98EF6 

>B@@GA<>4J<<. 
36. %4D4>F9D @98<4 6 GE?B6<SI CBEF<A8GEFD<4?PAB7B/<AHBD@4J<BAAB7B 

B5M9EF64. 
37. !9F96B= CD<AJ<C EBJ<4?PAB= BD74A<;4J<<. 
38. �DB5?9@4F<>4 ?B>4?PAOI E4@BBD74A<;GRM<IES EFDG>FGD. 
39. !BB5M9EF64 6 �AF9DA9F9. 
40. �BD<;BAF4?PAO9 E6S;<, <;@9A9A<9 <9D4DI<=, EB;84A<9 E6B<I 

EBB5M9EF6. 
41. '4EFAB9 CDBEFD4AEF6B 6 �AF9DA9F9: ?<KAO9 EFD4A<JO, HBDG@O, 

�<6B= :GDA4?. 
42. �DB5?9@4F<>4 E6B5B8O < >BAFDB?S 6 @98<4>G?PFGD9. 

43. �DB5?9@4F<;4J<S «D94?PAB7B» 6 @98<4>G?PFGD9. 
44.  94?PABEFP < J<HDB6B9 <;B5D4:9A<9. 
45.  4EL<D9A<9 F9IA<K9E><I 6B;@B:ABEF9= CD98EF46?9A<S EB5OF<S 

«J9A;GD4 E69DID9CD9;9AF4J<<». 

46. �. �B8D<=SD: @98<4 6 >G?PFGD9 CBEF@B89DA4. !<@G?S>DO. 
47. !B;84A<9 7<C9DD94?PABEF<. 
48. �AB:9EF69AABEFP 69DE<= D94?PABEF< < 8<69DE<H<>4J<S <I 

CBFD95?9A<S. 
49. �:.�4FF<@B. �98<46<DGEO.  

50. �5EG:89A<9 <EE?98B64F9?PE><I F9>EFB6. 
51. �BASF<9 D9>?4@O >4> 6<84 <E>GEEF64.  
52. �<8O 6<;G4?PAB= D9>?4@O. 
53.  �BASF<9 J9?96B= 4G8<FBD<< < ;484K D9>?4@AB= >B@@GA<>4J<<. 
54. КB@@GA<>4F<6AO= 4EC9>F D9>?4@O, @9FB8O < CD<ё@O 6B;89=EF6<S, 

B5D4;O-64@C<DO. 
55.  �EFBD<S 6B;A<>AB69A<S C9K4FAB= D9>?4@O, :4ADB6B-

EF<?<EF<K9E>B9 D4;ABB5D4;<9 D9>?4@AB= CDB8G>J<<.  
56.  -6B?RJ<S C9K4FAOI F9IAB?B7<=. 
57.  �?4>4FAB9 <E>GEEF6B. 
58.  �<;4=A GC4>B6><. �<;4=A @4>9FB6, D9>?4@A4S CB?<7D4H<S. 

�9K4FA4S D9>?4@4, 6<8O 6<;G4?PAB= D9>?4@O 6 C9K4FAOI !��. �4DG:A4S 



D9>?4@4. Indoor-D9>?4@4. "D4A;<FA4S D9>?4@4. 
59.  %G8B:9EF69AAB->D94F<46AO9 CD<ё@O 6 D9>?4@9, CBASF<9 < 

BEB59AABEF< EB;84A<S ambient-@98<4. 
60.  �BASF<9 < BEB59AABEF< 6<89BD9>?4@O.  
61.  �<8O 6<89BD9>?4@O.  
62.  -6B?RJ<S F9?96<;<BAAB= D9>?4@O.  
63.  9>?4@AO9 6B;@B:ABEF< EB6D9@9AAOI 6<89BE9D6<EB6. 
64.  �<8O <AF9DA9F-D9>?4@O, <AF9D4>F<6A4S D9>?4@4.  
65.   9>?4@4 >4> 6<8 <E>GEEF64, H9EF<64?PA4S D9>?4@4, @9:8GA4DB8AO9 

>BA>GDEO D9>?4@O. 
66. !B89D:4A<9 >4F97BD<= Q>D4AAB= >G?PFGDO: Q>D4A, Q>D4AABEFP, 

Q>D4AA4S >G?PFGD4. 
67. ->D4AA4S >G?PFGD4 < Q?9>FDBAAO9 !��. 
68. �A4?<; Q>D4AAB= >G?PFGDO (К. 4;?B7B6). 
69. !BBFABL9A<9 CBASF<= Q>D4AA4S >G?PFGD4 < @G?PF<@98<=A4S 

>G?PFGD4. 
70.  $BD@O QEF9F<><. �D9>D4EAB9 < 59;B5D4;AB9. "D47<K9E>B9 < 

>B@<K9E>B9. �9DB<K9E>B9. �B;6OL9AAB9 < A<;@9AAB9. 
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20__/20__ GK95AO= 7B8 
 

�AEF<FGF @G;O>4?PAB7B < IG8B:9EF69AAB7B B5D4;B64A<S <@9A< �:G?P9FFO 3>G5B6<K 

�4H98D4 IG8B:9EF69AAB7B B5D4;B64A<S 
 

«�<6BC<EP» 

44.04.01 �9847B7<K9E>B= B5D4;B64A<9. �DBH<?P CB87BFB6>< �;B5D4;<F9?PAB9 <E>GEEF6B. 
$BD@4 4FF9EF4J<<: Q>;4@9A (GEFAO=)  
$BD@4 B5GK9A<S: BKA4S 

 

1��� �!�*�"!!/� ����& № 1 
 

1. �. �9APS@<A. �. �4>?RQA: 6B;89=EF6<9 ED98EF6 >B@@GA<>4J<< A4 EBB5M9A<S. 
2. �A4?<; Q>D4AAB= >G?PFGDO (К. 4;?B7B6). 

 

#F69D:89AB A4 ;4E984A<< >4H98DO IG8B:9EF69AAB7B B5D4;B64A<S   CDBFB>B?           
№ _ BF __.__.20__ 7B84. 
 

�4698GRM<= >4H98DB=                            _________  �.�. КBA8D4F9A>B 

 

->;4@9A4FBD                                            _________  �.�. �G7496 

 

 

 

 

 


